

आन्तरिक गुणवत्ता आश्वासन प्रकोष्ठ INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

इलाहाबाद विश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF ALLAHABAD

प्रयागराज - 211002 PRAYAGRAJ - 211002



Ref. No. / पत्रांक संo :

| Date / | /दिनांक |
|--------|---------|
|--------|---------|

Report: National Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights Prayagraj, May 10, 2024

The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) at the University of Allahabad successfully organized a one-day national workshop titled "Intellectual Property Rights." The workshop, held on May-10th, 2024, attracted a significant turnout of 298 participants, including faculty members, researchers, and students.

The primary objective of the workshop was to equip researchers with the essential knowledge and skills to understand and protect their intellectual property. Renowned experts in the field shared their insights on various aspects of intellectual property rights, providing valuable guidance to the attendees.

Professor Madhurendra Kumar, Coordinator of IQAC, welcomed the Guest speakers and participants and highlighted the importance of safeguarding intellectual property in today's competitive research landscape. Dr. G. R. Raghvender, a senior consultant in intellectual property rights and former Joint Secretary of the Government of India, delivered the keynote address, emphasizing the significance of intellectual property in academic pursuits.

The afternoon session featured presentations on intellectual property rights by Prof. Geetika, Professor of the School of Management Studies and Chairperson of the IPR Standing Committee, and a demonstration of related laws by Prof. Adesh Kumar, Coordinator of the Department of Law at the University of Allahabad. Dr. Antra Chatterjee conducted hands-on training on intellectual property rights.

Prof. Manoj Kumar, Coordinator of NAAC, concluded the workshop with a lecture on the effective use of intellectual property rights and delivered the vote of thanks.

Through this workshop, the University of Allahabad reaffirmed its commitment to fostering a research-oriented environment that encourages innovation, creativity, and the protection of intellectual property.

Director NAAC

Director NAAC

Co-ordinator IQAC

Co-ordinator Allahabad

University of Allahabad

University of Prayagraj







